SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 22nd February, 2006

S.I. No. 6

[Legal Notice No.6]

THE NATIONAL PARLIAMENT ELECTORAL PROVISION'S ACT

(Cap. 87)

PROCLAMATION

By His Excellency Sir, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 24 of the National Parliament Electoral Provisions Act as read with section 74 of the Constitution, I, hereby appoint the fifth day of April, 2006 as the date of the holding of the National Parliament General Elections in Solomon Islands.

Given at Honiara under my hand on the twenty second day of February two thousand and six.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.